File version: V1.1
RS-EOS Energy StorageBattery
User Manual
V1.1
File version: V1.1
1. Instructions
Thank you very much for choosing the EOS series household energy storage system developed and
produced by our company. Please read and understand all contents of the Manual carefully before installing and

Enclosure protection rating IP54
Operation Environment Indoor
3.2 Model Coding
The model coding of the energy storage battery is as follows:
EOS48-5.0A-E 0
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
Identifier Meaning Value
① Product type
EOH: horizontally-mounted
EOV: vertically-mounted
EOS: wall-mounted
② System voltage 24: 24V system
48: 48V system
③ Energy storage capacity
level
5.0: The system capacity is 5kWh
10.0: The system capacity is 10kWh
④ Energy storage battery type A: Lithium iron phosphate (LiFePO4)
⑤ Product category E: Energy storage battery
⑥ Version number 0: Version 0
3.3 Appearance Description
3.4.1 Dimentions
L*W*H）:620*450*140.2mm
L*W）:400*300m
Overall dimensions（
Mountingdimensions（ m
File version: V1.1
3.4.2 Appearance function
① ② ③ ④
Handle Mounting
Frame
Turn
On/Off
Breaker
switch
3.4.3 Interface Introduction
① TurnOn/Off ② LED( ON/OFF) ③ Reset ④ Address
⑤ Dry contact ⑥ RS485/CAN
(Connect inverter)
⑦ RS232 ⑧ RS485/RS485
(Connect other battery)
⑨ LED(RUM) ⑩ Grounding screw ⑪ LED(ALM) ⑫ LED( CAPACITY)
⑬ Battery Positive ⑭ Battery Negative ⑮ Breaker switch
File version: V1.1
Communication interface definition
Number Communication Interface Type Picture instruction
⑥ RS485/CAN RJ45
4-CAN-H
5-CAN-L
7-RS485-A
8-RS485-B
⑦ RS232 RJ12
2-GND
3-RX
4-TX
⑧ RS485/RS485 RJ45
7-RS485-A
8-RS485-B
4 Application Scenarios
The lithium iron phosphate batteries with high performance and long service life are used in the energy
storage module. Meanwhile, the modular structure design is adopted. Each energy storage module is internally
integrated with the intelligent BMS system, which can be easily expanded and can be combined into 20Kwh
battery pack at most.
The battery storage can be combined with SRNE brand inverter to form an off-grid photovoltaic system,
which can solve the problem of electricity consumption in areas without electricity.
File version: V1.1
5 System Installation
5.1 Inspections before Installation
Inspection of outer package
Before opening outer package of the energy storage, check if there is any visible damage on the outer